
Fulton County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-0660 Name:

Status:Type: Consent - Health and Human
Services

Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/5/2022 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:9/21/2022

Title: Request approval to amend the contract for North Fulton Community Charities, approved by the BOC
on October 21, 2021 (Agenda Item #21-0798):  (APPROVED UPON ADOPTION OF THE CONSENT
AGENDA)

1. Change the contract service dates from November 1, 2021 - October 31, 2021, to November
1, 2021 - January 31, 2023.
2. Increase contract amount approved on June 15, 2022 (Agenda Item #22-0421) by adding
additional ESG20 funds to the contract agreement in the amount of $25,000.00 for a new contract
amount of $102,418.64.

The NF Community Charities contract is 100% grant funded (461-121-ES20-1160).  The ESG grant
ends on February 8, 2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ESG20 Contract Amendment 3 - North Fulton Community Charities Add $25,000

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Fulton County Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

